
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013481-2023 

Contract

Pipeline Commissioning Services

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-013481

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0383ae  

Published 11 May 2023, 3:04pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Juliet Pollard

Email

jPollard5@anglianwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7973771898

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013481-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013481-2023
mailto:jPollard5@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Companies House

2366656

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pipeline Commissioning Services

Reference number

PA 2022 0713

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of specialist pipeline commissioning services across all larger pipe diameters

(>=200mm) including air swab washing, air disinfection, pipe filling, pressure testing and

associated works to bring potable water pipelines into service for customers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45232100 - Ancillary works for water pipelines

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

With the significant constraints on water availability in the region in mind, AWS (Anglian

Water Services) has developed a low-water commissioning strategy for large diameter

pipelines to reduce water footprint, reduce carbon in the production of commissioning water

and to allow large pipelines to be prepared for "into supply" service in parts of the AWS

region where water in strictly unavailable to commission pipelines conventionally. 

This innovative approach to pipeline commissioning includes the application of the following



Page 4 to 6

methods in strategic pipelines of various diameters and of various materials of construction

suited to the innovative methods. The innovative methods have been developed and

received approval for use by the various AWS asset standards and water quality Groups for

SPA (Strategic Pipeline Alliance) according to an agreed protocol to manage risk to water

quality and to demonstrate the integrity of the laid pipelines. 

The order in which commissioning activities need to be deployed based on these approvals

is: 

1. Air swab washing 

2. Air swab disinfection 

3. Filling and sampling (by others) for water quality testing at the AWS laboratory 

4. Pressure testing 

5. Displacement of pressure test injection volumes & resampling (by others) for water

quality testing at the AWS laboratory 

6. Water into supply

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Up to an additional four years' worth of contract extensions can be implemented.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-032031

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2023

/Notice/032031-2022


Page 6 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2023

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services Limited

Huntingdon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T03:58:24+0100
	TCPDF




